

# Courtyard at Lowry Place, Inc.

400 East Palm Ave Tampa, FL 33602



July 31, 2002

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations PO Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Certificate of Dissolution

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find the original and one copy of Articles of Dissolution for Courtyard at Lowry Place, Inc., a Florida non-profit corporation. Also enclosed you will find a check for \$35.00 in payment of the filing fee.

Please file this document and provide a certified copy to me.

Should you have any questions, or should I need to furnish further information, please feel free to contact me at 813-218-9021.

Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Sincerely,

V-G Hav

Vera A. Hamilton Comptroller

Toldis

## V SHEPARD SEP 1 0 2002



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Jim Smith Secretary of State

August 28, 2002

VERA A. HAMILTON COURTYARD AT LOWRY PLACE, INC. 400 E. PALM AVE. TAMPA, FL 33602

SUBJECT: COURTYARD AT LOWRY PLACE, INC., Ref. Number: N01000007266

We have received your document for COURTYARD AT LOWRY PLACE, INC., and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document you submitted has been prepared pursuant to profit statutes (chapter 607, Florida Statutes). As the entity was originally filed as a nonprofit corporation, this document should be filed pursuant to chapter 617, Florida Statutes. Enclosed is the correct form.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6909.

Velma Shepard Document Specialist

Letter Number: 302A00050245

RECEIVED 02 SEP - 6 AM II: 14 JIVISION OF CORPORATIONS



# **ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION**

Pursuant to section 617.1403, Florida Statutes, this Florida not for profit corporation submits the following Articles of Dissolution:

FIRST: The name of the corporation is Courtyard at Lowry Place, INC.

SECOND: Adoption of dissolution (Complete Section I or II)

### SECTION I If the corporation has members entitled to vote:

The date of the meeting of members at which the resolution to dissolve was adopted was

(CHECK ONE)

The number of votes cast for dissolution was sufficient for approval.

The resolution was adopted by written consent and executed in accordance with 617.0701, Florida Statutes.

#### SECTION II

If the corporation has no members or members with voting rights:

The corporation has no members or members with voting rights.

The date of adoption of the resolution by the board of directors was  $\underbrace{\mathcal{J}_{u}}_{u}$ ,  $\underbrace{\mathcal{J}_{u}}_{u}$ .

The number of directors in office was  $\underline{\mathcal{U}}$  and the vote for the resolution

against. was for and \_

August Signed this \_ <u>.50</u> day of \_\_\_\_ #2002 Signatur

(By the Chairman or Vice Chairman of the Board, President or other officer)

<u>-Ynn Knøx</u> pped or printed name dent